Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

Project: Locke Elementary Renovation
Contract #: PS3025D

Contractor: Berglund Construction
Payment Application: #5

Amount Paid: $ 144,708.09

Date of Payment to Contractor: 1/30/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. |If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #LockeReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT 8

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER
DATE: 12M19/2018
PRCJECT: CPS Locke Elementary Renovation
Pay Application No.: 5
For the Pericd: 12/1/2019 to 12/31/2019
Contract No.: PS3025D
In accerdance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commissicn of Chicago on

Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that;

e relating to the §
issued by the Public Building Gommission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in saié

Revenue Bonds

Construction Account and has not been paid; and

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90%
of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Rescfution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction

411 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2450, Chicago, il 60BO1

FOR: General Construction Services

Is now entitled to the sum of: $

144,708.09

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $6,329,632.00

ADDITIONS

$0.00

DEDUCTIONS

$0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION

$0.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,329,632.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTICN

2,457,071,26

& & [eH

215,337.61

a) Reserve Withheld @ $0% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price
b) Liens and Other Withholding
¢} Liquidated Damages Withheld
TOTAL PAID TO DATE {inciude this Payment}
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

Architect Engineer;

signhature, date

§ 21533761

PP BETE e Arefiod A e WP

3
3

2,281,733.65

2,137,025.56

144,708.09




DocuSign Envelope ID: 25751AC3-925E-4EE5-920B-8510F 7318008

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Involce#: 59202
ToOwner:  Public Building Commission of Chicage  Project: 519012- CPS Locke Elementary Application No, : 5 Distribufion to :
50 West Washington Skest Room 200 Renovation —
L] Architect
Richard J Datey Center Perlod To:
Chicage, 1L 60802 tisd Ter 1263172019 % Conteactor
FromContractor:  Berglund Construction ViaArchitect  RADA Architedts ]
8410 S Scuth Chicago Avenue 233 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1900  Project Hos:
Chicago, IL60617 Chicago IL 60601
Gontract For: _ Confract Date:
CONTRACTCOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor ceriifies that fo the best of the Conlraciors knowledge,
o information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
gﬁﬁmssﬁﬁf:f a&f?m‘f;“ as shown belaw, In conneclion with the Contracl. completed in accordance with the Cantrast Documents. That 21l amounis have been

paid by the Centractor for Work for which previcus Cerfificates for Payment were

tssued and payments received from the Owner, and-that cument payment shown
herein is now due,
1. Originat Contract Sum ........................ $6,320.632.00

ONTRACTOR: i

2. Net Change By Change Order .................... $0.00 c R Berglund Construction
3. ContractSumToDate ...... ... ......cc..... - $6,320,632.00 DocuSigned by: ‘2 /
4, Total Completed and Stored ToDate . . ............. $2.497,071.26 867 th, B W Date; 2'(’/ 1%
5, Retainage: 3% ca?mm“

a. 8626 of Completed Work Stale of: \“ s L Countyof: C;O'oh

$215,337.61 Subscribed and gyom to befare me this (o dayof Do, ). 2ol
b 000% of Stored Material %0.00 Notary Public: %\ W -
My Commissioh explrak: [ AV
TotalRetalnage ... ... ... ..., $215,337.61
6. Total Eamed Less Retainage ................... $2.281,733.65 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordance with the Conlrat.:t Documnt_s. based o
7. Less Previous Gertificaies For Payments .. ... .. .. $2,137,025.56 P "glfnh:w!edgemj:%maﬁ:nmg‘m '1 X
______________ 1he quality of the Work is Ity accordance with the Contra

8. Current Payment Due ... $144,708.09 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

X Finish, Redainage ............... 047,808,
9. Balance To Finish, Plus Relainage $4,047,898.35 ABOUNT GERTIFED § 144,708.00

fAttach explanation i amoun! certifed differs from the t sppéed, Inital 31 gures on this Apalicaion and on the
H &nmmmwmmmdhmmmﬂmm} on this Apeli o

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Additions Deducfions

Tolal changes approved

in previcus mn:dhs by Qwmer $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT:

Tolal Approved this Montt $0.00 $0.00 By: \J’hl JL - Date: I?-i 30! 9

This Certificate is not tiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
otaLs $0.00 $0.00 Contractor named herei issuance, payment, and acceplance of payment are without
Net Changes By Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rfights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page2 of 3
Application and Certification for Payment, containing Apptication No. : 5
Contracto_r‘s signed certification is attached. Application Date :  12/06/19
In tabulations below, amounts are stat_ed to the_nearest dpltal_'. To: 1213119
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. . . -
Architect's Project No.:
Invoice # : 59202 Confract: 519012- CPS Locke Elementary Renovation
A B C D E F G H |
ltem Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. ‘ Value From Previous This Period Presently Completed {(G/C) To Finish
Application In Place Stored and Stored (C-G})
(D+E) To Date
{Notin D or E) {D+E+F)
00500| Preconstruction Services {(BCC) 143,000.00 143,000.00 0.00 0.00 143,000.0C 100.00% 0.00 0.00
00510 | Abatement Sub Spring Break 11.885.00 11,885.00 0.00 0.00 11,885.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Exploratory (Valor)
00511} Televise Roof Drains Pre-con 6,750.00 6,750.00 0.00 0.00 6,750.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00
(Brandenburger)
00530§ Spandrel Beam Exploratory work 38,414.00 38,414.00 0.00 0.00 38,414.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00
BCC
01000 (Geneg'ai Conditions / Project Staffing 345,872.00 204,194.83 51,852.16 0.00 256,046.99 74.03% 89,825.01 25,604.70
BCC
01001 &ene)ral Requirements (BCC) 181,072.71 152,588.35 28,484.36 0.00 181,072.71 100.00% 0.00 18,107.28
01110| Performance & Payment Bond (BCC) 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00
01115 | Subcontractor Default Insurance 56,610.00 56,610.00 0.00 0.00 56,610.00 100.00°% 0.00 0.00
BCC
01122 Esene?'ai Liability Insurance (BCC} 45,036.00 45,036.00 0.00 0.00 45,036.00 100.00% 0.00 0.06
01575] Temporary Fence {Unity Fencing) 11,108.00 11,109.00 0.00 0.00 11,108.00 100.00% 0.00 1,110.90
01700] Remove/Reinstall windows (with 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% C.00 0.00
Ornelas
01751 Furnish)"l'emporary Lockers (Carney) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
01825 | Temporary Protective Walkways (not 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
let
01850 Me)lterial Testing (N/A By owner) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% C.00 0.00
02000| Demo & Abatement (Safe Enviro) 264,797.00 80,857.00 0.00 0.00 80,857.00 30.54% 183,940.00 8,085.70
02120 Furnifure remove / relocate 0.002 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 (.00
(Berglund)
02500{ Site Concrete (not Lef) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
03300| Concrete Repairs, Masonry, & Steel 2,679,836.72 1,268,065.01 57,595.38 0.00) 1,325,660.39 49.47% | 1,354,176.33] 132,566.02
{Berglund Restoration)
06100 | Carpentry {(Ornelas) 141,190.00 114,702.00 0.00 0.00 114,702.00 81.24% 26,488.00 11,470.20
07500 | Roofing (MW Powell) 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 105,000.00 0.00
07700} Waterpoofing (not let) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
07800} Spray Fireproofing (Spray Insulations) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
08400} Windows / Glazing (not let) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
09102} Plaster / Drywall (JP Phillips) 88,913.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 88,913.00 0.00
09600} Resilient Flooring (not lef) 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 7,500.00 0.00
09909 | Painting (Continental) 48,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 48,800.00 0.00
10500 | Lockers - Permanent 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 3 of 3
Application and Certification for Payment, containing Application No. : 5
ﬁﬁﬁ:ﬁﬁf f:iic:vfzmgzittlg grlcsa :ttta?gz‘at‘g‘the nearest dollar. Application Date : 12106719
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line ifems may apply. . ) To:  12/31119
Architect's Project No.:
Invoice#: 59202 Confract: 519012- CPS Locke Elementary Renovation
A B C D E F G H I
ltem Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previous This Pericd Presently Completed {GIC) To Finish
Application In Place Stored and Stored (C-G)
{D+E} To Date
{(Notin D or E} {D+E+F}
16500 Electric (RJL. Group) 180,067.54 68,102.54 16,457.00 0.00 84,559.54 46.96% 95,508.00 8,455.95
22000] Plumbing (CJ Erickson} 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 105,000.00 0.00
23000{ Mechanical (Amber) 164,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 164,200.00 0.00
31000} Earthwork (not let) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
32100 Asphalt Paving patch (not let) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
325004 Permanent Fencing {not let) 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.00 0.00 6.00% 0.00 6.00
32900| Landscaping {not let) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
90001| CM Fee (BCC) 251,885.00 92,970.75 6,397.88 0.00 99,368.63 39.45% 152,516.37 9,936.86
95000 PBC's Contingency 712,115.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 712,115.00 0.00
96001| PBC Allowance: Masonry 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 100,000.00 0.00
96002 | PBC Allowance: Environmental 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 50,000.00 0.00
96003 PBC Allowance: Concrete Repairs 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.00 0.00% 400,000.00 6.00
96004 PBC Allowance: Site work 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 25,000.00 0.00
99001 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
95000-01| CM's Contingency 123,579.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 123,579.03 6.00
Grand Totals | 6,329,632.00 2,336,284.48; 160,786.78 0.00;, 2,497,071.26 | 39.45% | 3,832,560.74| 215,337.61




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

EXHIBIT A - PART 1
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {page 10f 2}

Project CPS Locke Elementary Kevovation

PBC Project #5345

[Job Location 2828 Norlh Oak Avenue. Chicago, I 60634

Owner Public Buliding Commission OI Chicago

STATE OF LLINOIS ] &8
COUNTYOF COOK 1

CONTRACTOR Berglund Construction

|A#PLICATION FOR PAYMENT 25 ]

The allland, being firsl duly swom on oath, dgposes and says [hat hevshe Is Fred Berghund - President, of Bargiund Consinuction. an Ifincis corparation, and duly autharized to make this Aftidavit in behall of sald corposation, and individually; Inat ha/sha is wel acquaintod with Tha facts hersin sat

forih ard thal sakd comoration is the Contractor with Lha PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, undar Comract No. PS30250 daled tha 10th day of

that Iha fofowing slataments are mada {or tho purpese of procusing a panial payment of

, 7019, for tha

project:

CPS Locke Elomontary Renovation

144,763,09 undar the terma of zaid Contract,

Thal lha work Tor which paymend is raquestad has been completed, froe and clear of any and afl claims, bens, charges, and expenses of any kind of nalure whalsoever, and in Uil compliance vith the confracl documents and tha requiremants of said Owner under them. That

for the purposas of sald contract, the fofiowing persons have been

with, and have

or prepared materials, oquipmert, supplies, and services for, and having dene labor on sald nprovament. Thal the tespactive amounts sad forth eppesite their namaes is the

U amound of money due and 1o bacome dus te ach of lhem raspeciively. Thal this statement Is & tul, true, and complale statemenl of all such persons and of tha Tul amoesnt now dua and the ameunt heretotora pald 1o each o them for such labor, matorials, cqwpment,

suppiies, and senvices, lumishad of prapared by each of tham to ot of accoimt of said work, as saled;

CONSTRUCTION (pre con; trades; gel req)

%ONSTEUCTION SERVICES . Work Completed:
El
{same on Qrginal contract PBC Changa Genl Contr Adjusted Centract %
SoV) Subcontractor Name B Address Typa ol Wark amoun; initlal GME Qrders Change Ordors Amt Complata Provious Gumsnt Tolal Lo date refainaga nat provicus biing t ot amowd dua ko bit
Borghmd Conslniclion
113 E. Wackar Dr., Suito 2450
00500 Chicago, IL 60501 Precenstruction Services 143,000.00 .00 0.00 143.000.00 100% 1 143.000.00 0.00 143,000.00 0.00 143.000.00 0.00 0.00
Valor Technologics
3 Nenhpoint Gourl
00510 Bolingbrock, IL 50440 Abatement Spring Break Work Exploratory 11,885.00 0.60 2.00 11,885.00 180% 11.885.00 0.00 11.885.00 0.00 11,885.00 34.00 £.00
Brandenbrger Plumbing
J245W. 111 St
00511 Chicago, IL 50655 Televise Roof Drains Pre-con 6.750.00 0.80 £.00 6.750.00 100% 6,750.00 0.00 6.750.00 0.00 £,750.00 G.00 £.00
Barnpond Gonstncion
111 E. Wacker Dr., Swia 2450
00530 Chicago, IL 60601 Spring Break & Spandre! Beam Exploratory Work 38,414.00 0.00 0.00 38.414.00 100% 38,414.00 0.00 38,414.00 0.00 358,414.00 .00 {.00
Subtotal Preconstruction Services|  200,049.00 0.00 0.00 200,049.00 100% | 200,049.00 0.00 200,049.00 0.00 200,049.00 0.00 0.00
COST OF WORK -
TRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS
EM #
(same on {riginal conlracl PEC Change Genl Cemdr Adjustad Contracl
S0V} Subcomraclor Name & Address Typa of Work amourd:_InHiaf GMP Ordars Changa Crdars Amt o MJ Pravious Cumont Tolal fo date rotalnage ned previous bifing | hel amount dus resnaining to bill
Unity Fencing
2532 W. Warten Bivd.
31575 Chicago, IL 50632 Temperary Fence 11,109.00 0.00 0.00 11,308.00 100% 3$1,1039.00 0.00 $1,109.00 1.110.90 9.998.10 0.00 1.110.90
21700 Avarded to Omelas Remove/Reinslal Windows 36.234.00 0.00 -36.234.00 0.00 #DIViD! 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.60
Sala Exwironmontal
10030 Expeass Dr., Stite A& B
02000 Highland, N 46323 Demo & Abatement 254,348.00 0.00 10,449.00 264,797.00 31% 80,857.00 0.00 80.857.00 £.085.70 72.771.30 0.50 192.025.70¢
Bemglundg Construction
B410 5. South Chicago Ava.
43300 Chicago. IL 60517 Congrete Repairs, Masonry & Steel 2,676.460.00 0.00 3.376.72 2.670.836.72 49% | 1.268,065.01] 57.595.38 1,325,660.39 132,566.02 | 1,141.268.53 | 51,6835.84 1.486.742.35
Omelas Gonstruclion
12520 Horseshae Crive
06100 Naw Lonox, IL 60651 Carpentry 104.9586.00 0.00 36,234.00 141,150.00 B81% 114.702.00 .00 114,702.00 11.470.20 103.231.80 0.00 37,958.20




MW, Powel
3445 §. Lawndala Ave.
7500 Chicago, IL, 60623 Roofing 105,000.00 0.00 0.60 105,000.00 0% .00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105,000.00
JP Philips
3220 Woll Road
09102 Franklin Park, iL 80131 Plaster/Dnywall 88,913.00 0.00 0.00 8891300 0% 0.00 &.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 88,913.00
09600 ot Let Floaring 7.500.G0 0.00 0.00 7.500.00 0% Q.00 G.00 0,00 0.00 0.6 0.00 7.500.80
Gonlnaalal Painling & Deceraling
2255 & Wabash Ave.
09800 Chicago. 1L 60616 Painting 48,800.00 0.00 0.00 48,800.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.60 0.00 0.00 48,800.00
RJL Group
10022 Hamen Road W,
16500 Oak Lawn, it. 60453 Electic 172.800.00 0.0¢ 7.267.94 180.067.54 47% 68,102.54 16,457.00 84,559.54 §,455.95 61,262.20 14,811.30 103,963.95
G.J. Enickson Phanbing
4141 W, 124tk Placa
22000 Alsip, L 50803 Plumbing 105,600.00 .00 0.00 105.000.00 0% 0.00 0.CH} 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 105,000.00
Ambar Machanical Contraclors
11650 5. Central Ava_
23000 Alsip. IL 60803 Mechanical 164,200.00 G.00 0.00 164,200.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 164,200.00
Q.00 0.00 0.00 HDIVIS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTALTRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS]  3,775,320.00 0.00 21,093.26 | 3,796,413.26 43% [1,542,835.55| 74,052.38 1,616,887.93 | 161,688.77 | 1,388,552.02 | 66,647.14 2,341,214.10
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
Berghek! Consinuction
191 £. Wacker Dr,, Sute 2450
0101 Chicage, Il 60601 General Requirements 125,745.00 0.00 55,327.71 181,072.71 $00% | 15258835 | 2B,484.36 181,072.71 18,107.28 137.329.51 25,635.92 18,107.28
i SUBTOTAL COST OF CONSTRUCTION {geni req & trades)]  3,801,065.00 000 76,420.97 -| .3,977,485.97 | - 1.43 [ 1,695423.90| 102,536.74 | 1,797,960.64 | 179,796.05 | 1,525,881.53 | 92,283.06 2,359,321.38
CONTINGENCIES / ALLOWANCES - - Work Completed
{2amg on Crgnal conliacl | POG Changs | Gen Gonlr | Adqusted Conract
50V Nama & Addmss Type ol Work amognt: Indtial GMP Ordars Change Orders Ami o Complots Prawious Currant Total to date ralama net pravious bifing| nel ameunt dus | zomaining o bif
95000 PBC Conlingency 712.115.00 0.00 0.00 712.115.00 0% 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 712,115.00
96001 FEC Allowange: Masonry 100,000.60 0.00 0.00 160,000.00 0% 9.00 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 140,000.00
36002 PBC Aliowance: Environmental 50.000.00 0.00 .00 50,000.00 0% .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.0% 50,000.00
96003 PBC Allewance: Concrete Repairs 400.000.00 0.00 400 440.000.00 0% 400 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 400,000.60
96004 PBEC Allowance: Site Work 25.000.00 0.00 .00 25,000.00 0% o.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 .00 25.000.00
Bargiund Conslnuction
11t E. Wacker Dr., Suile 2450
95000-01 Chicago, Il 60601 CM Contingency 200.0C0.0 0.00 -76,420.97 123,579.03 Gl .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 123,570.03
SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCES| 1,487,115.00 0.00 -76,420.97 | 1,410,694.03 0% .00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,410,694.03
TOTAL COST OF THE WORK (pre con;trades; genl req; allowances; conlingencies) 5,588,229.00 0.00 0.00 5,588,229.00 36% 11,895,472.90] 102,536.74 1,998,009.64 179,796.05 | 1,725,930.53 { 92,2B3.06 3,770,015.41
INSURANCE / BOND 57 T
Berghend Construciion
111 E. Wacker Dr.. Suita 2450
190 Chicago. IL 60501 Bond 42.000.00 0.00 0.00 42.000.00 100% | 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 £.00 0.00
Bermglund Construclion
111 E. Wacker Dr., Suita 2450
51115 Ghicago. IL 60501 Subcontraclor Gefault Insurance 56,610.00 0.00 0.00 56,610.00 100% 56,610.00 0.0¢ 56.610.00 9.00 56.610.00 2.00 0.00
& -
11 E. Wackar Dr., Suite 2450
01122 Chicago, Il 60601 General Liability insurance 45.036.00 0.00 0.00 45,036.00 100% | 45,036.00 0.06 45,036.00 .00 45,036.00 0.00 0.G0
SUBTOTAL INSURANCE/BOND 143,646.00 0.00 0.00 143,646.00 100% | 143,646.60 0.00 143,646.00 0.00 143,646.00 0.00 0.00
]
GENERAL CONDITIONS 00
Bergiund Consinktion
111 E. Wacker Dr.. Sifte 2450
01000 Chicago, IL 60601 {General Gondijons 34587206 0.00 0.00 345.872.00 74% | 204,194.83 | 5185216 256.048.99 25,604.70 183.775.35 | 46,666.94 115.429.71




| SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS| 34587200 0.00 0.00 34587200 | 74% | 20419483 | 5185246 | 25604699 | 2560070 | 18377535 | 4cse6.94 | 11542971
Lo
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FEE -
111 E. Wacker Dr., Suita 2450
0001 Chicago, IL 60601 Construclion Management Fee 251,885.00 0.00 0.60 251,885.00 39% 92,870.75 6.397.88 99,368.63 9.936.86 83,673.68 5,758.09 162,453.23
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES|  251,385.00 0.00 0.00 251,885.00 | 39% | 9297075 | s397.88 | 99,368.63 993585 | 8asvass | 575809 | 162,453.23
TOTAL INITIAL GMP PROJECT COST|  6,329,632.00 0.00 0.00 6,320,632.00 | 30% |2,336,284.48] 160,786.78 | 249707195 | 215337.61 | 2137,025.56 | 144,708.00 | 4,047,808.35




DocuSign Envelope ID: 25751AC3-925E-4EE5-92AB-851DF73180D8
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $6,329,632.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $2,497,071.26
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $215,337.61
"OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAY $6,329,632.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $2,281,733.68
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRAGT $0.00 PAYMENTS $2,137,025.56
ADJUSTED CONTRAGT PRICE $6,329,632.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $144,708.0%
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $4,047,898.35

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should niot be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that snid Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other egents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affinnt has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the Jabor and materiat for which a claim
couid be made and for which a lien could be filed,

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereaf has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time sppenr that any illegal or excess payments have been made o said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounis so paid; and if sny lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Coatractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILBING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelledto pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and & reasonable
attorney's fee.

DocuSigned by:
E’ﬂ‘iﬁ%ml__
Hamssiiesd:Berglund

Title: President

Subseyibed and swoa J before me this 19th day of December, 2019,

Notary Pubhc
My Commission expires: (5’\0\_/ V1, I N

MARNIE WARMER
MNotary Public, State of Illinois
MyComlsslon |m 17 202?

BB N i N e e B
Nk i i




	Locke ES Renovation #5
	Pages from PA_BCC_MW_No005_20191219

